

RESOLUTION #2276

SUBJECT: Authorization to Amend the Agreement with VRE and the City of Manassas for

the Operation and Maintenance of the Parking Facility

WHEREAS: The City of Manassas and the Commissions executed an Agreement in October

2009, for the Operation and Maintenance of the Parking Facilities in the City of

Manassas;

WHEREAS: The Parking Facility is jointly owned and used by VRE and the City of Manassas;

WHEREAS: The Agreement designates spaces by floor for VRE Commuters;

WHEREAS: Both parties wish to amend the Agreement to assign the second level to the City

of Manassas and assign the fourth and fifth levels to VRE thereby increasing the

allocated spaces by 100 for VRE Commuter use;

WHEREAS: This agreement is for five years at which time it will be renewable; and

WHEREAS: The VRE Operations Board recommends the following Commission action.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Northern Virginia Transportation Commission

hereby authorizes the VRE Chief Executive Officer to amend the Agreement with the City of Manassas to reallocate assigned spaces within the Parking Facility.

Approved this 9th day of July 2015.

Jeffrey McKay

Secretary-Treasurer

David F. Snyder

Chairman